BY ALDS. JOHNSON, PÉREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Kaylin Michelle Jones, who passed from this life on June 17, 2020.

WHEREAS,

KAYLIN MICHELLE JONES

passed from this life on June 17, 2020 at the age of 30, and her services were held on June 26, 2020 at Krause Funeral Home Brown Deer, 7001 W. Brown Deer Rd.; and

WHEREAS, Kaylin Jones was born on March 3, 1990 and was the precious daughter of Karen, devoted sister of Charity, James, Jacobi and Jarren, cherished granddaughter of Bob and Sharon, and passionate niece of Melissa; and

WHEREAS, Kaylin Jones was devoted to helping students at the Milwaukee Academy of Science as the transportation coordinator and student culture coordinator where she guided them to be future leaders; and

WHEREAS, Kaylin Jones motivated and encouraged those around her through her empathetic and passionate spirit, and she genuinely cared for the young scholars and staff that she worked with; and

WHEREAS, Kaylin Jones left a lasting impact on the many people around her at the Milwaukee Academy of Science and previously at the Silver Spring Neighborhood Center, and her loving presence will be deeply missed; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith offers its sincere condolences to the family and friends of Kaylin Michelle Jones, and mourns the passing of this fine, upstanding young woman; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Kaylin Michelle Jones.

Introduced by Common Council members Cavalier Johnson, José G. Pérez, Russell W. Stamper, II, Khalif J. Rainey, Chantia Lewis, Milele A. Coggs, Nikiya Dodd, Scott Spiker, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 7, 2020.